

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Sameer Singh
Bhandari**

CMPMO-415 of 2024

09.09.2024 Present : Mr. Chandan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMPMO-415 of 2024

Notice be issued to the respondent, returnable
within six weeks, on steps being taken within one week.

List thereafter.

CMP-11211 of 2024

Heard. Subject to deposit of entire awarded
amount along with upto date interest in the Registry of this
Court within a period of six weeks, the execution and
operation of the impugned award dated 16.03.2024 passed
by the learned Presiding Officer, Motor Accident Claims
Tribunal (CBI Court), Shimla, H.P. in Petition
No.AIR/13/2022 (*Sameer Singh Bhandari vs. Reliance
General Insurance Co. Ltd.*), shall remain stayed.

Parties are, however, at liberty to seek
modification/alteration of the order.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP-11214 of 2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to

the applicant/petitioner to file complete typed/legible/
translated copies of the annexures in issue by the next date
of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

9th September, 2024
(Pardeep)