

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs.
Sameer Singh Bhandari**

CMPMO No. 415 of 2024

24.10.2024 Present: Mr. Chandan Goel, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for
the respondent.

Service is complete.

For hearing, list in the first week of
January, 2025. In the meanwhile, records of
learned trial Court be also requisitioned.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 24, 2024
(kalpana)