

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Limited
Vs. Sameer Singh Bhandari**

CMPMO No.415 of 2024

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sachin Sunail, Advocate, vice Mr. Chandan
Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for the
respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

30th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)