

**Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd. vs. Sameer  
Singh Bhandari**

**CMPMO No.415 of 2024**

11.07.2025      Present:      Mr. Sachin Sunail, Advocate, vice Mr. Chandan Goel,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
the petitioner in order to enable him to prepare the case, list after  
four weeks.

**July 11, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**