

**Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd. vs.
Sameer Singh Bhandari**

CMPMO No. 415 of 2024

14.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sachin Sunail, Advocate, vice Mr. Chandan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that issue for consideration in the case at hand is pending for consideration before the Apex Court and the same has been referred to a Larger Bench in the Apex Court, vide judgment dated 01.08.2025, passed in ***Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 15447-48 of 2024 titled Wakia Afrin (Minor) vs. M/S National Insurance Co. Ltd.***

In view thereof, list the matter after eight weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

October 14th, 2025.
(Susheel)