

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Sameer Singh
Bhandari**

CMPMO No.415 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Chandan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

It is contended by learned counsel for the parties that
the issue involved in the present case is pending before the
Hon'ble Apex Court.

At their request, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(vt)